

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(C) No. 589/2021 in D No. 19059/2020

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIMBLO IRMAOS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with SLP(Civil) Diary No.14319/2020

Date : 29-07-2021 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nilin Kohli, Adv. (Mentioned by)
 Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.
 Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

 Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Civil) Diary No.14319/2020

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER