SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13240/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2020 in RCA No. 62/2019 passed by the District Court, South Goa, at Margao)

THE STATE OF GOA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIEDADE TIMBLO IRMAOS LIMITADA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84483/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.84484/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv. Ms. Harsha Bacheera, Adv.

Ms. Nancy Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 11694 OF 2021.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)