SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

R.P.(C) No. 589/2021

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIMBLO IRMAOS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 11694 OF 2021 AND SLP NO. 12515 OF 2022 TO BE LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11694/2021 (IX)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 12515/2022 (IX)

Date: 22-09-2022 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nancy Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. Amish Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Beotra, Adv.

Mr. Harsh, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11694/2021

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects notified in respect of the counter affidavit filed by them.

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 12515/2022

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that by inadvertence they could not file spare copies earlier and shall be filing the same in the course of the day. Upon such filing, notices shall be issued at once upon the unserved respondents and the matter shall be listed on 10.11.2022; however, if no spare copies are filed as undertaken, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar