ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.21.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

R.P.(C) No. 589/2021

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIMBLO IRMAOS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 12515 OF 2022 TO BE LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12515/2022 (IX)

Date: 12-04-2023 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12515/2022

Despite due service on respondent Nos.2 to 6, 8(a), 8(c) & 10 to 15, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to respondent No.1, to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent No.8(b), though fresh particulars are already filed.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, to cure the defects in the application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent Nos.7 and 9.

List again on 5.7.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG