

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 589/2021

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIMBLO IRMAOS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7550/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No. 156352/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12515/2022 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 84484/2022, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 94356/2022, FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 55639/2023, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 108578/2023 and FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 108579/2023)

Date : 22-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 12515/2022

1. Read the office report dated 21.12.2023.
2. Since it is reported that service of notice is complete and that despite entering appearance some of the respondents have not filed counter affidavit so far, the special leave petition may be listed before an appropriate Bench after four weeks.
3. If any of the respondents choose to file counter, he/she/it may do so within ten days from date.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)